All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution."

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.

Select Institute Type	Medical	×	
Select Course	Bachelor of Home		
Select District	Kolhapur		

Fees Search for Institute

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2024-25

Get Report

Sr. No.	Inst ID	Inst Name	District	Stream	Status	Date of Meeting	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
1	BHMS0013	DR.J.J. MAGDUM HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE, JAYSINGPUR, KOLHAPUR	Kolhapur	BHMS	Approved	12-08- 2024	66516	6984	73500
2	BHMS0014	S.J.P.E S HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLHAPUR	Kolhapur	BHMS	Approved	13-08- 2024	95000	9500	104500
3	BHMS0015	VENUTAI CHAVAN HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE, KOLHAPUR	Kolhapur	BHMS	No Upward Revision	26-09- 2023	45000	4500	49500
4	BHMS4157	DR. SUKUMAR J. MAGDUM FOUNDATION, JAYSINGPURLATE MRS. HOUSABAI HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE& HOSPITAL,NIMSHIRGAON.	Kolhapur	BHMS	Approved	14-08- 2024	93693	10307	104000

This Fees is subject to change.



https://ay24-25.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_23/outer.php?q=fee_search_report

Dr. Mrs. Shubhangi S. Magdum Principal Late Mrs. Housabal Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital, Nimshirozo



FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY

Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees)

"शिक्षण-नव्हेव्यवसाय -ज्ञान यज्ञ"

Govt. Polytechnic Building, 305, 3rd Floor, 49, Kherwadi, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

E-mail: fra.govmh@gmail.com Web: mahafra.org Mob. No. : 8828786264

Minutes of Meeting of Authority

Dt.14/08/2024

The Meeting of the Fees Regulating Authority (constituted under section 11(2)(3)(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 held on **14th August**, **2024** in the Conference Hall, Room No. 305, Government Polytechnic Building, 49 Kherwadi, Ali Yawar Jung Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.

The following were present/absent:

12.4.1

14

			N 14 17 17
1.	Hon'ble Justice V. L. Achliya (Retd.), Chairperson of Fees Regulating Authority	:	Present.
2.	Dr. Vijay Vasant Khole, Ex-Vice Chancellor, Mumbai University, Member of Fees Regulating Authority	:	Not Present.
3.	Shri. Manoj Damodar Chandak, Chartered Accountant, Member of Fees Regulating Authority	:	Present through video conferencing.
4.	Shri. Nitin Bapurao Chavan, Chartered Accountant, Member of Fees Regulating Authority	:	Present through video conferencing.
5.	Shri. Ratnakar (Shirish) Phadtare, Cost Accountant, Member of Fees Regulating Authority	:	Present .
6.	Shri. Atul Damodar Dharap, Cost Accountant, Member of Fees Regulating Authority	:	Present.
7.	Shri. Adv. Dharmendra Dilip Mishra, Professional Educationist, Member of Fees Regulating Authority	:	Present.
8.	The Director, Technical Education, Mumbai, Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating Authority.	:	Absent.
9.	The Director Higher Education, (M.S), Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating Authority	:	Absent.
10.	Commissioner Medical Education (M.S) , Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating Authority .	:	Absent.
11.	The Director, Directorate of AY USH, Maharashtra State, Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating Authority	:	Absent.

11 - E er a			14 th August, 2024
12.	The Member Secretary of the Maharashtra Council of Agriculture Education and Research , Pune , Ex-Officio Member of Fees Regulating Authority.	:	Presence dispensed for a day.
13.	Dr. Rajendra S. Bangal, Registrar, Maharashtra University of Health Science Nashik, Invitee Member of Fees Regulating Authority.		Present through video conferencing.
14.	Shri.S.Ramamoorthy,I.A.S., Member Secretary of Fees Regulating Authority.	:	Absent.

2

FRA

Item No.1: To consider the proposals for approval of fees for the academic year 2024-2025.

"Discussed.

After examining the proposals and the documents submitted in support of the proposals the fees of the Institutes/Colleges mentioned below have been finalised as under:

Sr. No.	Code	Name of the Institute	Course	Fee Approved for the A.Y 2024-2025 Per student
N	PLUMC00'02	Y.M.T. Homoeopathic Medical	B.H.M.S.	1,39,500/-
29	BHMS0002	Mumbai	B.H.M.S. P.G.	1,33,000/-
30	BHMS4350	Sayali Charitable Trust College Of Homoeopathy, Aurangabad	B.H.M.S.	49,000/-
31	BHMS0033	Principal Vasantrao Kale Homoeopathic Medical College, Latur	B.H.M.S.	60,000/-
32	BHMS0040	Purushotamdas Bagla Homoeopathic Medical College, Chandrapur	B.H.M.S.	67,500/-
33	BHMS0028	Shri Chamundamata Homoeopathic Medical College, Jalgaon	B.H.M.S.	68,500/-
34	BHMS4152	Atal Bihari Vajpayee Homoeopathic Medical College	B.H.M.S.	85,000/-
35	BHMS0022	Ahmednagar Homoeopathic Medical College, Ahmednagar	B.H.M.S.	86,000/-

	1		14 th August, 2024		
Sr. No.	Code	Name of the Institute	Course	Fee Approved for the A.Y 2024-2025 Per student	
36	BHMS0025	KDMG'S Homeopathic Medical College & Hospital Shirpur Dist. Dhule	B.H.M.S.	95,000/-	
37	BHMS4157	Dr. Sukumar J. Magdum Foundation, Jaysingpur.Late Mrs. Housabai Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital, Kolhapur	B.H.M.S.	1,04,000/-	
38	BHMS0018	Anantrao Kanse Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital, Pune	B.H.M.S.	97,000/-	
39	BHMS0031	Shri Bhagwan Homoeopathic Medical College, Aurangabad	B.H.M.S.	1,00,000/-	

Item No.1(ii): The proposal of Dr. Ulhas Patil Homoepathic Medical College And Hospital, Jalgaon (BHMS0046) in respect of B.H.M.S course for approval of fees for the academic year 2024-2025. "Discussed.

After examining the proposal, it was decided to ascertain certain information and then consider the proposal".

Item No.2:Any other subject with the permission of the Chair.To consider the proposals for approval of fees for the academic year2023-2024.

"Discussed.

On due consideration of the proposal, it was decided to approve the fees structure of the Institute/College as under:

Sr. No.	Code	Name of the Institute	Course	Fee Approved for the A.Y 2023-2024 Per student
1	BHMS0033	Principal Vasantrao Kale Homoeopathic Medical College Latur.	B.H.M.S	52,000/-

Date: 14th August, 2024

Place: Mumbai

Nitin N Pathak Under Secretary Fees Regulating Authority State of Maharashtra

FRA

3